

**Declaration of Compliance**  
for plastic materials and articles,  
intended to come into contact with food

**Producer: Koziol »ideas for friends GmbH**  
**Werner-von-Siemens Str. 90**  
**64711 Erbach im Odenwald**

hereby we declare that the product

Ident No.: **3556256**

Description: **CANDY L GROW PAW PATROL organic moon**

intended use: **Food Storage Box**

Liquid Safe Box

Ident No.	description	Name	Color
08620153483-IML	Lunchbox	Candy L paw patrol	organic moon
08657153257	Box	Liquid Safe Box	nature desert sand

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the Regulation (EC) 10/2011, (EU) 2020/1245 as well as (EC) No. 1935/2004 in Art.3, Art.11(5), Art.15 and Art.17, both in their relevant versions.

When used as specified the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits laid down in the Regulation (EC) 10/2011 and (EU) 2020/1245.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the Regulation 10/2011 (EC).

In case the product contains SML or QM restricted substances, the maximum allowable concentrations Regulation (EC) 10/2011) continue to be subject to German regulations such as the German Commodity Ordinance or recommendations by the German government risk assessment agency BfR.

**Basematerial Liquid Safe Box Koziol ID: 06 + 15 Polypropylene (PP)**

FCM-No.	Ref.-No.	CAS-No.	name of substance	Limits SML
-	-	-	Aluminium	1mg/kg
<b>Dual use Additive</b>		-		

**Basematerial Lunchbox Candy Koziol ID: 24 + 41 Polypropylene PP**

FCM-No.	Ref.-No.	CAS-No.	name of substance	Limits SML
808	38550	0882073-43-0	Nonitol 1,2,3-trideoxy-4,6:5,7-bis-o[(4-propylphenyl)methylene]	5 mg/kg
<b>Dual use Additive</b>		E470a, E471		

**Color Batch Koziol ID: 3257 structure dessert sand**

FCM-No.	Ref.-No.	CAS-No.	name of substance	Limits SML
549	80000	0009002-88-4	polyethylene wax	60mg/kg
727	43360	0068442-85-3	cellulose, regenerated	60mg/kg
411	42080	0001333-86-4	carbon black	60mg/kg
-	-	-	Barium	1 mg/kg
<b>Dual use Additive</b>		E171, E170, E470, E529		

